

# SISKIYOU COUNTY

## **Behavioral Health Board**

### **MINUTES**

OF THE SISKIYOU COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES BOARD Regular Meeting – Tuesday, February 21, 2023 3:30pm 2060 Campus Drive, Yreka, CA 96067

Members of the Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services Board met on this 21st day of February, 2023 via TELECONFERENCE and IN PERSON. Director Dr. Sarah Collard called the meeting to order at 3:35 p.m.

#### **Roll Call**

Board Members Earl Chancellor, Supervisor Nancy Ogren, Ed Harris and Lise Rogers were present. Board Members Dee McGuffey and Bethany Rolen were absent. Lise Rogers joined at 3:43. Chaired by Dr. Collard.

**Oral Comments from the Public on Non-Agenda Item:** None.

**Minute Approval:** Ogren motioned to approve, Chancellor seconded.

Ayes: Ogren, Chancellor, Harris, Rogers Nays: None Abstain: None

#### **Oral Comments from Board**

Chancellor made statement regarding alcoholism and increasing suicide rates. *Action Item: Add to next March Board agenda*.

#### **Department Update**

Collard discussed CalAIM initiative and Clinical staffing shortages. Chancellor requested additional information on credentialing telehealth providers. Collard informed Board that providers are regulated by their licensing boards. Collard reviewed the Mobile Crisis regulations that are upcoming.

#### **Agenda Items**

<u>2023 Board Calendar:</u> Collard reviewed how the calendar is created and requested input from Board. Action Item: Collard will draft an outline for Board Members to review and collaborate on. Harris shared his expectations as a Board Member and would like to be a resource for the department.

<u>Data Notebook:</u> Collard reviewed the 2022 Data Notebook submission and provided copies to the Board. Collared discussed issues with STRT clients

#### **Future Agenda Items**

- a) MHSA March
- b) 2023 Goals
- c) Appoint Chairpersons

#### **Executive Session**

Reviewed Board Member application from Paul Contreras. Harris motioned to approve application, Chancellor seconded.

Ayes: Ogren, Chancellor, Harris, Rogers Nays: None Abstain: None

The Regular Meeting of the Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services Board adjourned at 4:32 p.m. Respectfully Submitted,
Kristina Hargrove, Board Secretary